OFFICE OF

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

OF SAINT MARY'S COUNTY, MARYLAND

LEONARDTOWN, MARYLAND

Whereas, the County Commissioners of St.Mary's County, Maryland, has certain funds to its credit impounded in the First National Bank of St. Mary's, at Leonardtown, Maryland, for the express surpose of redemption and payment of certain authorized obligations of said county, which said fund is not immediately available.

And whereas, the County Commissioners of St. Mary's County, Maryland, in its discretion deem it necessary to provide money for the payment of the

aforesaid authorized obligations.

Now therefore be it resolved, "That the County Commissioners of St. Mary's County, Maryland, borrow from the Leonardtown Bank of the Eastern Shore Trust Company, Leonardown, Maryland, the sum of Thirty-Two Hundred Dollars (13200,00) upon the faith and credit of said county, on its note, payable on or before six months after date, with interest at the rate of six per centum per annum. Under authority vested by Chapter 154 of the Public General Laws of Maryland at the Session of 1933.

Unanimously Adopted.

Attest:

The County/Commissioners of St. Mary's County, Maryland.

County, Marylan

Clerk to Board.

Present Thos. C. Harrison, John R. Abell, Benj. F. Redman

Received from Jos. M. Mattingly, Clerk "State Dept. of Forestry	\$118.75 9.45. \$128.20
Passed and paid following accounts:	
C. G. F. 31 J. Bernard Goodwin Lt. Bank "" 32 L. McCormick "" Dog Fund 225 Mrs. Maude S. Gardiner Jailor 832 Howard Hammett Custodian 833 C. B. Greenwell, Jr. Paupers cof203 E. L. Robinson Vital Sta. 204 Dr. L. J. Sothoron J. of P. 205 John R. Drury Adv. & Print. 206 St. Mary's Beacon Sheriffs 207 R. T. Hammett " 208 " " " Coronor 209 H. P. Wise " 210 Dr. P. J. Bean Adv. & Print. 211 St. Mary's Enterprize Jail Wash 212 Howard Hammett Sheriffs Feed 213 R. T. Hammett	3.20 4.77 99.00 10.00 16.66 20.00 5.25 14.10 54.00 60.00 22.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
ROADS	Ψουσ. 20
2nd. Dist. 2014 O. L. Adams 3rd. " 2015 H. W. Hewett #" 2016 Hollywood Garage	28.74 15.00 6.88 \$50.62

The Circuit Court appointed Mr. T. Hooper Lynch Jr., as Committee for his Mother, Mrs. T. Hooper Lynch, Sr.

The Board of County Commissioners passed an order authorizing the Clerk of the Circuit Court to have the Deed Book in their office transcribed. The rate to be paid for this work is three dollars per day, but under no circumstances is it to cost more than two hundred forty dollard and no cents, (\$240.00)

Clerk to County Commissioners of

St. Mary's County.